## AWARDING BILL AND MARSHA UHLER THE "BEST OF BELLEAIR COMMUNITY AWARD"

WHEREAS, the Town of Belleair established the "Best of Belleair Community Award" in September of 2017; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this award is to honor individuals, groups, and/or organizations that contribute to the betterment of the Town of Belleair; and

WHEREAS, Bill and Marsha Uhler moved to Belleair in 1999 and immediately began volunteering for the Town of Belleair Parks and Recreation Department to support their efforts and assist with the fundraising to build the Dimmitt Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the Uhlers have continued to donate their time and energy to the Town of Belleair since by supplying food and labor to events such as the Belleair Sunset 5K & Fun Run, Holiday Parade and Party, Halloween Party and Haunted House, Salute our Veterans event, and the Sundays in Belleair Outdoor Concert Series; and

WHEREAS, Belleair residents, employees, and elected officials alike are extremely grateful for the generous acts of kindness by the Uhlers; and

WHEREAS, Bill and Marsha Uhler were hence nominated by the Town of Belleair in June of 2018 for these contributions;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GARY H. KATICA, Mayor of the Town of Belleair, Florida, on behalf of the Commission, do hereby award Bill and Marsha Uhler with the "Best of Belleair Community Award" for their service and loyalty to the Town of Belleair.

GIVEN under our hand and the seal of the TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 17th day of JULY, A.D., 2018.